By combining discrete capacitors into a multi-element
package, AEC-Q qualified capacitor arrays offer
automotive designers the opportunity to lower
placement costs, increase assembly line output
through lower component count per board and reduce
real estate requirements.
Mark Stewart
AVX Corporation

representative.  This provides the latest capacitance
range matrix for the NP0, X5R and X7R components.
How to order information, pad layout and component
dimensions are all provided in this simple to use
reference flyer.
NOTICE: Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest AVX Sales Office for the latest specifications. All
statements, information and data given herein are believed to be accurate and reliable, but are presented without guarantee, warranty, or
responsibility of any kind, expressed or implied. Statements or suggestions concerning possible use of our products are made without
representation or warranty that any such use is free of patent infringement and are not recommendations to infringe any patent. The user
should not assume that all safety measures are indicated or that other measures may not be required. Specifications are typical and may not
apply to all applications.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Y
Voltage
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
C
Dielectric
A = NP0
C = X7R
D = X5R
A
Failure
Rate
A = Commerical
4 = Automotive
T
Termination
Code
Ni Barrier
103
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of
Zeros
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Y
Voltage
Z = 10V
Y = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
C
Dielectric
A = NP0
C = X7R
D = X5R
MULTI-VALUE CAPACITOR ARRAY (IPC)
W
Style
2
Case
Size
1 = 0405
2 = 0508
3 = 0612
A
Array

4A = 13" Reel (10000)
2F = 7" Reel (1000)
HOW TO ORDER
CAPACITOR ARRAY (IPC)
W
Style
2
Case
Size
1 = 0405
2 = 0508
3 = 0612
A
Array
2
Number
of Caps
2A
Packaging &
Quantity
Code
2A = 7" Reel (4000)
4A = 13" Reel (10000)
2F = 7" Reel (1000)
(available in W1A2, W2A2 and W3A4)
A
B
C
D
E
LBL
BW C/L
OF CHIP
CL
T
W
P
S S
0405 - 2 Element PAD LAYOUT
0508 - 2 Element PAD LAYOUT
0612 - 4 Element PAD LAYOUT
0508 - 4 Element PAD LAYOUT
A
B
C
D
E
LBL
BW C/L
OF CHIP
CL
T
W
P
S S
A
B
C
D
E
L
BL
BW C/L OF CHIP
CL
T
W
X X
P
S S
A
B